
From: "Ali Noland" <ali@nolandfirm.com> 
To: "Ouida Newton" <Ouida.Newton@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Sarah 
B Moore" <Sarah.B.Moore@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Randy 
Henderson" <Randy.Henderson@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Fitz Hill" 
<Fitz.Hill@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Kathy Mcfetridge" 
<Kathy.Mcfetridge@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Lisa Hunter" 
<Lisa.Hunter@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Steve Sutton" 
<Steve.Sutton@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Jeff Wood" 
<Jeff.Wood@ade.arkansas.gov>, "Adrienne Woods" 
<Adrienne.Woods@ade.arkansas.gov>, "jacob oliva" 
<Jacob.Oliva@ade.arkansas.gov> 
Sent: Friday, May 5, 2023 1:11:51 PM 
Subject: Letter to the State Board of Education and Secretary 
Oliva 

Secretary Oliva and members of the Arkansas State Board of 
Education,  

Please find attached a letter concerning your planned vote today 
to approve a transformation contract for the Marvell-Elaine School 
District at today's special board meeting. 

Your proposed action would be illegal because the Arkansas 
LEARNS Act is not yet effective. The emergency clause 
purporting to make it immediately operative is invalid.  

Should you choose to disregard the requirement of the Arkansas 
Constitution and vote to approve the contract today, my clients will 
file legal action.  

Thank  you, 
Ali Noland 


